CR07281-2025

The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSE|
and sector indices.

The Philodrill Corporation
oV

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

O Monthly
O Quarterly
O Others

Report Date Sep 30, 2025
Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued

Common Shares 191,868,805,358

Less: Number of
Treasury -
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 191,868,805,358

Less :
A. Directors

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares | % to Total Outstanding Shares
Gerard Anton S. Ramos 100,000 - 100,000 0
Presentacion S. Ramos 100,000 422,066,675 422,166,675 0.22



Maureen Alexandra R. Padilla
Adrian Paulino S. Ramos
Christopher M. Gotanco
Reynaldo E. Nazarea

Allen L. Copok

John Peter C. Hager

Vincent L. Tempongko

B. Officers

Name
Adrian S. Arias
Dennis V. Panganiban
Jennifer P. Tombaga

J.E. Thomas P. Salustiano

115,023,892
1,000,000
1,952,700

100,000

118,276,592

Direct Indirect

80,000
148,587,016
248,370,700

86,056,250
1,000,000
5,000,000
1,000,000

912,160,641

65,217 9,569,119
- 1,000,000
- 6,000,000

65,217 16,569,119

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name

National Book Store, Inc.
Alakor Corporation
Anglo Philippine Holdings

Corp.
D. Affiliates

Name
Penta Capital Investment Corp.
Penta Capital Holdings, Inc.

E. Government

Name Direct Indirect

F. Banks

Name

The International Corporate Bank, Inc.

Union Bank of the Philippines

G. Employees

Name Direct Indirect

Direct

- 16,735,965,802
-17,218,365,801

108,936,264 66,795,827,076

108,936,264 100,750,158,679

Direct

0

Total direct & indirect shares

Direct
1,000,000
24,136
1,024,136

Total direct & indirect shares

Indirect

Indirect

0

Total direct & indirect shares

0

115,103,892
149,587,016
250,323,400
86,156,250
1,000,000
5,000,000
1,000,000
1,030,437,233

9,634,336
1,000,000
6,000,000

16,634,336

Total direct & indirect
shares

16,735,965,802
17,218,365,801

66,904,763,340

100,859,094,943

Total direct & indirect shares

0.06
0.08
0.13
0.04

0.53

% to Total Outstanding Shares

o O o

% to Total Outstanding
Shares

8.72
8.97

34.87

52.56

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
1,000,000

24,136
1,024,136

0
0
0

% to Total Outstanding Shares



H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0 0 0
I. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
Estate of Alfredo C. Ramos 5,000 2,002,205 2,007,205
5,000 2,002,205 2,007,205

Number of Listed

Common Shares 191,868,805,358

Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 101,909,197,853

Total Number of Shares
Owned 89,959,607,505
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 46.89

Other Relevant Information

We note the following changes in the current POR, Mrs Presentacion S. Ramos' direct shares decreased from 125,000 to
100,000 shares as the 25,000 shares were categorized as indirect shares, since these are SRO shares (2009) held by
Alakor Securities for the BO of Mrs. Ramos. Adrian Paulino S. Ramos, from 1,250,000 Direct shares, 250,000 shares
were transferred to Indirect (SRO 2009). The increase in the direct shares of Maureen Alexandra Ramos-Padilla were
acquired through inheritance, as previously disclosed on August 1, 2025 (23-B Report of Directors and Officers).
Likewise, the additional indirect shares of Presentacion Ramos and Adrian Paulino S. Ramos, which were previously
disclosed as direct shares, were subsequently lodged with PCD and became indirect shares.

Christopher M. Gotanco, from 4,860,025 Direct shares, 2,907,325 shares were transferred to Indirect shares (SRO 2009).
National Book Store, Inc.'s 16,735,965,802 direct shares were reclassified as Indirect Shares (SRO 2009). Alakor
Corporation's 16,735,965,801 Direct shares reclassified to Indirect (SRO 2009). Anglo Philippine Holdings, Inc.'s direct
shares of 536,170,330, some 427,234,066 shares were reclassified as Indirect shares as these were acquired thru SRO
2009, under Alakor Securities account. While the Estate of Alfredo C. Ramos has remaining 5,000 direct shares, under a
lost stock certificate that was not included in the EJS, but is still subject of the amended EJS. From 690,088,350 direct
shares, 690,083,350 shares were transferred to the heirs (PSR, AR MARP, ASR).

Filed on behalf by:
Name Josephine llas

Designation Assistant Corporate Secretary
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