The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



# The Philodrill Corporation OV

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

## **Report Type**

Monthly Quarterly

Others

Report Date Sep 30, 2025

#### **Computation of Public Ownership**

Number of Issued Common Shares	191,868,805,358
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	-
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	191,868,805,358

#### Less:

## A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Gerard Anton S. Ramos	100,000	-	100,000	0
Presentacion S. Ramos	100,000	422,066,675	422,166,675	0.22

Maureen Alexandra R. Padilla	115,023,892	80,000	115,103,892	0.06
Adrian Paulino S. Ramos	1,000,000	148,587,016	149,587,016	0.08
Christopher M. Gotanco	1,952,700	248,370,700	250,323,400	0.13
Reynaldo E. Nazarea	100,000	86,056,250	86,156,250	0.04
Allen L. Copok	-	1,000,000	1,000,000	0
John Peter C. Hager	-	5,000,000	5,000,000	0
Vincent L. Tempongko	-	1,000,000	1,000,000	0
	118,276,592	912,160,641	1,030,437,233	0.53

## B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Adrian S. Arias	65,217	9,569,119	9,634,336	0
Dennis V. Panganiban	-	1,000,000	1,000,000	0
Jennifer P. Tombaga	-	6,000,000	6,000,000	0
J.E. Thomas P. Salustiano	-	-	-	-
	65,217	16,569,119	16,634,336	0

## C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
National Book Store, Inc.	-	16,735,965,802	16,735,965,802	8.72
Alakor Corporation	-	17,218,365,801	17,218,365,801	8.97
Anglo Philippine Holdings Corp.	108,936,264	66,795,827,076	66,904,763,340	34.87
	108,936,264	100,750,158,679	100,859,094,943	52.56

## D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Penta Capital Investment Corp.	-	-	-	-
Penta Capital Holdings, Inc.	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

## E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

### F. Banks

Name	•	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
The International Corp	oorate Bank, Inc.	1,000,000	-	1,000,000	0	
Union Bank of the Phi	lippines	24,136	-	24,136	0	
		1,024,136	0	1,024,136	0	

# G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
------	--------	----------	--------------------------------	-------------------------------	--

-	-	-	-	-	
	0	0	0	0	

#### H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

#### I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Estate of Alfredo C. Ramos	5,000	2,002,205	2,007,205	0
	5,000	2,002,205	2,007,205	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	191,868,805,358
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	101,909,197,853
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	89,959,607,505
Public Ownership Percentage	46.89

#### Other Relevant Information

We note the following changes in the current POR, Mrs Presentacion S. Ramos' direct shares decreased from 125,000 to 100,000 shares as the 25,000 shares were categorized as indirect shares, since these are SRO shares (2009) held by Alakor Securities for the BO of Mrs. Ramos. Adrian Paulino S. Ramos, from 1,250,000 Direct shares, 250,000 shares were transferred to Indirect (SRO 2009). The increase in the direct shares of Maureen Alexandra Ramos-Padilla were acquired through inheritance, as previously disclosed on August 1, 2025 (23-B Report of Directors and Officers). Likewise, the additional indirect shares of Presentacion Ramos and Adrian Paulino S. Ramos, which were previously disclosed as direct shares, were subsequently lodged with PCD and became indirect shares.

Christopher M. Gotanco, from 4,860,025 Direct shares, 2,907,325 shares were transferred to Indirect shares (SRO 2009). National Book Store, Inc.'s 16,735,965,802 direct shares were reclassified as Indirect Shares (SRO 2009). Alakor Corporation's 16,735,965,801 Direct shares reclassified to Indirect (SRO 2009). Anglo Philippine Holdings, Inc.'s direct shares of 536,170,330, some 427,234,066 shares were reclassified as Indirect shares as these were acquired thru SRO 2009, under Alakor Securities account. While the Estate of Alfredo C. Ramos has remaining 5,000 direct shares, under a lost stock certificate that was not included in the EJS, but is still subject of the amended EJS. From 690,088,350 direct shares, 690,083,350 shares were transferred to the heirs (PSR, AR MARP, ASR).

#### Filed on behalf by:

Name	Josephine Ilas
Designation	Assistant Corporate Secretary